FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner c 101458	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Rodney L. Dobson Samuel A. Incorvia Peter R. Millen  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Multisorb Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 325 Harlem Road
<ul> <li>Assignment □ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement □ Change of Nan</li> <li>□ Other □ July 27, 2000</li> </ul>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/603,415	ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Joseph P. Gastel Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 295 Main Street, Suite 722	8. Deposit account number:
City: Buffalo State: N.Y. ZIP: 1420:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
4/18/5000 11HFFHH5 0000009/ 03003412 /	TUSE THIS SPACE
the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Joseph P. Gastel  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages inclu	Signature ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:  August 21, 20(1)  Date

## ASSIGNMENT #1600

THE ASSIC	NIMPAIT		th.	_ day of	July		2000
RC	DNEY L. D	OBSON, SZ	AMUEL A	. INCORV	IA and PETE	R R. MILLI	EN
reinafter refe	med to an the a	asignors), res	iding at $\frac{1}{2}$	120 Ben's	s Creek Rd.	, Greer, S	SC 29651
North Ton	awanda, N	IY 14120an	d 6354	Burke Hi	ll Rd.,/ <sup>Per</sup>	ry, NY 145	530 • witnesseth:
					ful improvements		
	-		TUBE A	ND ADSORI	BENT UNIT		
forth in an a	natication for I	etters Patent	Ser	ial No. ( ed States, ex	09/603,415,	filed Jun	ne 26, 20 1
					, a corp		
					and having its p		
pursuant to					ew York 142		Dubinead us
the said assigns, to the said assigns, to tirely as the said assignors as a successors, es and assignors have rth.  AND for the sauccessors, aignee, or the connection wetters Patent fat any division tension of any ke all lawful content and defense.	International Cignee, for its of the full end of the full end of the full end of the same consider the sole of the full end of	convention for twn use and be the term or to been held and ration, the sai tatives and as and lawful owinght and law ration, the sai natives and as successors, ions or said ions in any con or continuatit, to be obtailly acts necess Patent for said	the Protectic choof and the erms for when enjoyed by dessignors as great the remailment of the remailment or required inventional	ion Of Industriction of Industriction Letters of the assignors of the time entire right, the assignors of the tity to sell as the said assentatives are for Letters lading interfere of, any applia, is lawful as ired to be done.	ns of said Letter al Property, the eloof of its successful and this sale and this sale and the same are uned to same are uned to same are uned convey the same are uned assigns, shall Patent. or any present of the procure of the procure of the procure of the said assigner, and desirable, signer of the procure tharge to the said e said assigner,	same to be held masors, legal reparated dassignment no and with the same delivery of the in and to the same in the mannad with the same in the mannad with the same in the mannad with the same advise that any occeding in comparate and same in the same all papers and same maintenad assignee, its	and enjoyed resentatives, as fully and to been made. id assignee, see presents, id inventions that the said er herein set id assignee, of the said proceeding nection with desirable, or y reissue or documents, are, enforcessuccessors.
AND the si	aid assignors the said assign and behoof of t	nee, as the as the said assign	signee of s	aid invention	Patents to issue and the Letters I representatives	Patent to be is	Patent of the sued thereon
Signed at	Buffalo			in the County	of		2000
ate of New	York	, thi	<u> </u>	h day o	July		, <b>19</b> x ·
					<del></del>	<del></del>	
Signed at _	Buffalo	)		in the Count	y of)Erie		
te of New		, th			·	<del>,</del>	2000 <b>, 19</b>
					- chunch	fremen.	
Signed at _	Buffalo	>		in the County	Erie		
te of New		, th	27+		of July		2000 <b>, ¥9</b> ×
				چېگهرو چېگهرو	11011	Fill.	<u></u>
ATE OF	NEW YORK		ss.				
UNTY OF	ERIE		,		2/	200	
ON this	27th		day of	July		)00 [, persona	
					Peter R.		lly before me
							lly before me
ly aworn, ack	nowledged that	in to be the h			who signed the ar	neved Besignme	
	nowicaged that	they executed	i the same.		who signed the ar	<u>.</u> .	nt, and being
	now reaged that		i the same.			<u>.</u> .	nt, and being
	nowieuged taut		i the same.		who signed the ac	<u>.</u> .	nt, and being